

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL

Town Hall 405 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: [18-1002] Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/15/2018 In control: Town Council

Title: Consider a Proposal for an Advisory Board Membership Policy Amendment and a Code of Ordinance

Text Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Draft Staff Presentation, 3. Resolution to Amend Advisory Board Membership

Policy, 4. Ordinance to Amend Code of Ordinances, 5. Responses to Questions from Public Hearing and Advisory Board Input, 6. Technical Report, 7. Advisory Board Membership Policy Amendments

Feedback, 8. Staff Presentation, 9. A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ADVISORY BOARD

MEMBERSHIP POLICY AND THE COMMUNITY DESIGN COMMISSION AND THE

ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARDSHIP ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERSHIP POLICIES (2018-12-05/R-15), 10. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ATTENDANCE AND LENGTH OF TERM CLAUSES FOR ADVISORY BOARDS, THE MEMBERSHIP ON THE PARKS, GREENWAYS, AND RECREATION COMMISSION AND CONCLUDING THE CEMETERIES ADVISORY BOARD EFFECTIVE JUNE 30,

2019 (2018-12-05/O-2)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2018	1	Town Council	adopted	Pass
12/5/2018	1	Town Council	enacted	Pass

Consider a Proposal for an Advisory Board Membership Policy Amendment and a Code of Ordinance Text Amendment.

See the Staff Report on the next page.

The Agenda will reflect the text below and/or the motion text will be used during the meeting.

PRESENTER: Becky McDonnell, Planner I

a. Introduction and recommendation

File #: [18-1002], Version: 1

- b. Comments and questions from the Mayor and Town Council
- c. Motion to adopt the Resolution to Amend the Advisory Board Membership Policy
- d. Motion to enact the Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances.

RECOMMENDATION: That the Council adopt the Resolution to Amend the Advisory Board Membership Policy, and enact the Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances.